

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3571

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ

26 June 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Junior Doctors 2015-2016.

- 1. How much did the trust pay out in overtime for junior doctors of all grades (foundation year 1 up to specialist registrar) in the financial year 2015/16?*
- 2. What was the highest payment for a junior doctor for a single shift during 2015/16?*
- 3. For question 2, please state the rate per hour, the date, the grade of the doctor and if there was any reason the rate was higher than usual.*
- 4. How many cremation forms were completed by junior doctors in 2015/16?*
- 5. How much were junior doctors paid for each form?*
- 6. What was the total of the fees received by junior doctors employed at the trust for completing the forms in 2015/16?*
- 7. If possible, please state the average salary of all junior doctors in the trust including overtime.*
- 8. If possible, please state the lowest salary and highest salary of all junior doctors in the trust.*

1. Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust do not pay overtime payments to Medical Staff

2. £1,872

3. The Trust is unable to provide this answer as systems used prior to 3rd April 2017 did not capture this data in a format that we can report on.

4. The Trust does not hold this information

5. Not applicable

6. Not applicable

7. Basic £22,823 plus applicable Banding payment for their rota. This can fluctuate between rotations

8. As in response to Q7